
Warrensburg-Latham High School
427 W. North St.    Warrensburg, IL  62573
School Phone: 217-672-3070      Fax: 217-672-3261      Email: reedyb@wlcusd11.org

Athletic Director
Bret Reedy

Varsity & JV Soccer (Boys)
Fall 2024-2025

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

Monday Aug. 26 Monticello High School WLHS  4:30PM
Wednesday Aug. 28 Eisenhower High School WLHS  4:30PM
Thursday Aug. 29 @ Mt. Zion High School Mt. Zion 3:15PM 4:30PM
Tuesday Sep. 03 @ St. Joseph-Ogden HS (@

A-O Tournament 9/3 -
9/7/24)

Argenta TBA 5:45PM

Wednesday Sep. 04 @ Eisenhower High
School (@ A-O
Tournament)

Argenta TBA 5:45PM

Saturday Sep. 07 @ OPEN (@ A-O
Tournament)

Argenta TBA TBA

Monday Sep. 09 @ Unity High School-
Tolono

Tolono Unity HS 2:45PM 4:30PM

Wednesday Sep. 11 @ Springfield Lutheran
High School

Springfield Lutheran 2:45PM 4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 14 @ Taylorville High School Taylorville 9:30AM 11:00AM
Monday Sep. 16 Meridian High School-

Macon (@ MFHS)
Maroa  4:30PM

Thursday Sep. 19 University of Illinois Lab
High School

WLHS  4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 21 Arthur-Lovington High
School

WLHS  10:00AM

Monday Sep. 23 Olympia High School WLHS  4:30PM
Tuesday Sep. 24 @ Pleasant Plains High

School
Pleasant Plains 2:45PM 4:30PM

Thursday Sep. 26 Mt. Pulaski Jr/Sr High
School

WLHS  4:30PM

Saturday Sep. 28 Argenta-Oreana High
School

WLHS  10:00AM

Tuesday Oct. 01 @ Williamsville High
School

Williamsville 3:15 PM 5:00PM

Thursday Oct. 03 Riverton High School WLHS  4:30PM
Saturday Oct. 05 @ Athens Jr/Sr HS Athens 8:15AM 10:00AM
Thursday Oct. 10 @ St. Teresa High School Decatur 4:00PM 5:00PM
Friday Oct. 18 @ OPEN ( IHSA Regional ) TBA TBA TBA
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